

Question on Notice
No. 426

Asked on Thursday, 24 March 2005


MR MALONE asked the Minister for Public Works, Housing and Racing
(MR SCHWARTEN) -

QUESTION:

With reference to all Public Works and QFleet records –

(1) Which department, agency, business unit, entity or individual owned, leased or utilised a vehicle registered 194-QGH on 16 March 2005?

(2) Which particular person or group of persons was this vehicle allocated to and/or utilised by, on that particular date?


ANSWER:

(1) A vehicle registered as 194-QGH is leased by the South Coast Regional Office of

QBuild, a business unit of the Department of Public Works.

(2) I am advised that on Wednesday, 16 March 2005 the vehicle registered as 194-QGH was allocated and used by a maintenance plumber employed by QBuild South Coast Regional Office for the purposes of undertaking general planned and unplanned maintenance at State Government owned facilities. If the Member has any further information or questions regarding this matter I urge him to contact me as a matter of urgency and I will have the Director General of the Department of Public Works investigate further.

